

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 17, 2016

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C20733	STRR200-218	5	IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,864,225.84	93.21%	-\$135,774.16
Letting Totals			5		\$2,000,000.00	\$1,864,225.84	93.21%	-\$135,774.16

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Project(s): STRR200-218
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: Various

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1398A	IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.	\$1,864,225.84	100.00%	93.21%
2	1557A	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$1,996,923.00	107.12%	99.85%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,000,000.00	107.28%	100.00%
3	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$2,117,660.00	113.59%	105.88%
4	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$2,181,755.00	117.03%	109.09%
5	010A	NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,692,692.00	144.44%	134.63%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1398A IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.		(2) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00201	Removal of Curb	50.000 LF	25.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	1,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	90.000 SY	50.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	4,500.00	105.00000	9,450.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	800.000 CY	50.00000	40,000.00	23.97000	19,176.00	40.00000	32,000.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	800.000 CY	200.00000	160,000.00	190.03000	152,024.00	125.00000	100,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	6.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	2,400.00	6.00000	1,200.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	50.000 LF	8.00000	400.00	25.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	500.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	10.000 EACH	1,000.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
210-03100	Replace Concrete Pavement	6,397.000 SY	135.00000	863,595.00	167.72000	1,072,904.84	201.00000	1,285,797.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	7,500.00000	750.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	500.00	5,000.00000	500.00	8,500.00000	850.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	20.000 LB	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00	30.00000	600.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	300.000 TON	30.00000	9,000.00	43.52000	13,056.00	85.00000	25,500.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	30.000 TON	200.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	9,000.00	300.00000	9,000.00
609-40110	Curb (Median) Type 4 (Section B)	100.000 LF	50.00000	5,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1398A IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.		(2) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	410.00000	410.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	547,545.00000	547,545.00	264,800.00000	264,800.00	198,000.00000	198,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	26.000 GAL	100.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	2,600.00	75.00000	1,950.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	26.000 GAL	300.00000	7,800.00	200.00000	5,200.00	450.00000	11,700.00
627-02001	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)	473.000 SF	20.00000	9,460.00	5.00000	2,365.00	22.00000	10,406.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,840.000 HOUR	25.00000	46,000.00	25.00000	46,000.00	29.00000	53,360.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	180.000 DAY	730.00000	131,400.00	900.00000	162,000.00	450.00000	81,000.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00	225.00000	900.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	45.00000	900.00	20.00000	400.00	55.00000	1,100.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000 EACH	65.00000	5,850.00	40.00000	3,600.00	65.00000	5,850.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	5,500.00000	22,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	35.00000	7,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1398A IOWA EROSION CONTROL, INC.		(2) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	600.00
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	24.000 EACH	1,000.00000	24,000.00	300.00000	7,200.00	2,500.00000	60,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	1,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	25,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,000,000.00		\$1,864,225.84		\$1,996,923.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,000,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,864,225.84</b>		<b>\$1,996,923.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00201	Removal of Curb	50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	25.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	1,250.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	90.000 SY	25.00000	2,250.00	18.00000	1,620.00	35.00000	3,150.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	800.000 CY	20.00000	16,000.00	32.00000	25,600.00	50.00000	40,000.00
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	800.000 CY	160.00000	128,000.00	195.00000	156,000.00	208.00000	166,400.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00	6.00000	1,200.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	50.000 LF	12.00000	600.00	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	10.000 EACH	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
210-03100	Replace Concrete Pavement	6,397.000 SY	185.00000	1,183,445.00	169.00000	1,081,093.00	202.00000	1,292,194.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	12,000.00000	1,200.00	14,350.00000	1,435.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100 ACRE	12,000.00000	1,200.00	16,950.00000	1,695.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	20.000 LB	20.00000	400.00	46.00000	920.00	25.00000	500.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	300.000 TON	55.00000	16,500.00	48.00000	14,400.00	50.00000	15,000.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	30.000 TON	190.00000	5,700.00	268.00000	8,040.00	428.00000	12,840.00
609-40110	Curb (Median) Type 4 (Section B)	100.000 LF	34.00000	3,400.00	49.00000	4,900.00	50.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	45,338.00000	45,338.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,950.00000	2,950.00	2,295.00000	2,295.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	180,000.00000	180,000.00	131,668.00000	131,668.00	459,240.00000	459,240.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	9,500.00000	9,500.00	19,250.00000	19,250.00	12,553.00000	12,553.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	26.000 GAL	90.00000	2,340.00	88.00000	2,288.00	87.00000	2,262.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	26.000 GAL	525.00000	13,650.00	527.00000	13,702.00	520.00000	13,520.00
627-02001	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)	473.000 SF	25.00000	11,825.00	26.00000	12,298.00	30.00000	14,190.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,840.000 HOUR	30.00000	55,200.00	32.00000	58,880.00	31.00000	57,040.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	180.000 DAY	1,540.00000	277,200.00	2,048.00000	368,640.00	1,750.00000	315,000.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	2,200.00	260.00000	1,040.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	30.00000	600.00	105.00000	2,100.00	29.00000	580.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000 EACH	70.00000	6,300.00	147.00000	13,230.00	75.00000	6,750.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	8,500.00000	34,000.00	8,775.00000	35,100.00	8,625.00000	34,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160317  
 Letting Date: March 17, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20733  
 Region: 2

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC		(5) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	30.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	7.00000	700.00	7.00000	700.00	7.00000	700.00
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	24.000 EACH	2,750.00000	66,000.00	2,875.00000	69,000.00	2,875.00000	69,000.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	600.00000	2,400.00	99.00000	396.00	600.00000	2,400.00
630-86810	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	28,000.00000	56,000.00	49,500.00000	99,000.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,117,660.00		\$2,181,755.00		\$2,692,692.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,117,660.00</b>		<b>\$2,181,755.00</b>		<b>\$2,692,692.00</b>



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STRR200-218

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00201 Removal of Curb	50.000	25.00000	25.00000 LF	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	90.000	50.00000	50.00000 SY	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	800.000	50.00000	23.97000 CY	40,000.00	19,176.00	47.94%	-20,824.00
0020	206-00065 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	800.000	200.00000	190.03000 CY	160,000.00	152,024.00	95.02%	-7,976.00
0025	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000	6.00000	12.00000 LF	1,200.00	2,400.00	200.00%	1,200.00
0030	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	50.000	8.00000	25.00000 LF	400.00	1,250.00	312.50%	850.00
0035	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	10.000	1,000.00000	250.00000 EACH	10,000.00	2,500.00	25.00%	-7,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STRR200-218

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	210-03100 Replace Concrete Pavement	6,397.000	135.00000	167.72000 SY	863,595.00	1,072,904.84	124.24%	209,309.84
0045	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	5,000.00000	10,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	1,000.00	200.00%	500.00
0050	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	20.000	25.00000	25.00000 LB	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0060	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	300.000	30.00000	43.52000 TON	9,000.00	13,056.00	145.07%	4,056.00
0065	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	30.000	200.00000	300.00000 TON	6,000.00	9,000.00	150.00%	3,000.00
0070	609-40110 Curb (Median) Type 4 (Section B)	100.000	50.00000	80.00000 LF	5,000.00	8,000.00	160.00%	3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STRR200-218

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	10,000.00	40.00%	-15,000.00
0080	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	547,545.00000	264,800.00000 L S	547,545.00	264,800.00	48.36%	-282,745.00
0090	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	10,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,000.00	50.00%	-5,000.00
0095	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	26.000	100.00000	100.00000 GAL	2,600.00	2,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0100	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	26.000	300.00000	200.00000 GAL	7,800.00	5,200.00	66.67%	-2,600.00
0105	627-02001 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)	473.000	20.00000	5.00000 SF	9,460.00	2,365.00	25.00%	-7,095.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STRR200-218

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	630-00000 Flagging	1,840.000	25.00000	25.00000 HOUR	46,000.00	46,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	180.000	730.00000	900.00000 DAY	131,400.00	162,000.00	123.29%	30,600.00
0120	630-80336 Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	4.000	250.00000	250.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0125	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	45.00000	20.00000 EACH	900.00	400.00	44.44%	-500.00
0130	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90.000	65.00000	40.00000 EACH	5,850.00	3,600.00	61.54%	-2,250.00
0135	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	5,500.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	22,000.00	16,000.00	72.73%	-6,000.00
0140	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	35.00000	30.00000 EACH	7,000.00	6,000.00	85.71%	-1,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/18/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20160317	Contract ID: C20733	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 17, 2016	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 09/30/16 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): STRR200-218

Contract Description:

US 287 MP 21.0 TO MP 133.0. THIS PROJECTS CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND EROSION CONTROL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AND SUBGRADE STABILIZATION AT 2 CULVERTS.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00%	1,000.00
0150	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	24.000	1,000.00000	300.00000 EACH	24,000.00	7,200.00	30.00%	-16,800.00
0155	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	1,000.00000	2,500.00000 DAY	4,000.00	10,000.00	250.00%	6,000.00
0160	630-86810 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2.000	25,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	50,000.00	30,000.00	60.00%	-20,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,000,000.00	\$1,864,225.84	93.21%	-\$135,774.16
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,000,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,864,225.84</b>	<b>93.21%</b>	<b>-\$135,774.16</b>